## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 454 Department of Transportation

| Item 454   | First Year - FY2023 | Second Year - FY2024 |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| Statewide Special Structures (61400)               | \$80,000,000        | \$81,280,000         |
| Statewide Special Structures - Maintenance (61402) | \$80,000,000        | \$81,280,000         |
| Fund Sources:                                      |                     |                      |
| Commonwealth Transportation                        | \$80,000,000        | \$81,280,000         |